Resolution approving reorganization to the table of positions and classifications for the La Crosse Center creating a position of Sales & Event Coordinator.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, City Department Heads may request reorganizations of their department Table of Organization; and

WHEREAS, the Finance and Personnel Committee has referred these departmental reorganizations to the Human Resources Department for their recommendation; and

WHEREAS, a pay and class study has been adopted to ensure proper pay classifications; and

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Center has determined a need to reorganize the department to provide more efficient and effective sales, service and to remain competitive with the renovation and expansion plans coming to the venue; and

WHEREAS, it is recommended the position of Sales & Event Coordinator be added at a pay grade 9 (hourly rate of \$24.94 to \$32.71). This position will be funded by the vacancy of the Sales and Marketing Representative (pay grade 8 with an hourly rate of \$23.31 to \$30.57), which will remain vacant in 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the position, classification and salary identified herein are hereby approved effective April 12, 2019 and the salary identified herein shall be absorbed within the La Crosse Center operating budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance, Deputy Director of Human Resources and the La Crosse Center Director are hereby authorized to take all and necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 11, 2019.

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin